505290743 01/23/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5337520

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NEEL KUMAR ANAND	08/01/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EXELIXIS, INC.
Street Address:	1851 HARBOR BAY PARKWAY
City:	ALAMEDA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94502

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14684826
Application Number:	15686333

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (269)337-7701

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2693377700

Email: patents@honigman.com

Correspondent Name: HONIGMAN LLP

Address Line 1: 650 TRADE CENTRE WAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 200

Address Line 4: KALAMAZOO, MICHIGAN 49002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EX12-002C AND C2 US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DEBRA J. MARQUETTE
SIGNATURE:	/Debra J. Marquette/
DATE SIGNED:	01/23/2019

Total Attachments: 5

source=EX12-002C-US Assignment - Anand#page1.tif source=EX12-002C-US Assignment - Anand#page2.tif source=EX12-002C-US Assignment - Anand#page3.tif source=EX12-002C-US Assignment - Anand#page4.tif

PATENT 505290743 REEL: 048100 FRAME: 0962

source=EX12-002C-US Assignment - Anand#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 048100 FRAME: 0963

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/we, Neel Kumar Anand, have previously entered into an agreement with Exelixis, Inc., Alameda, CA, to assign all of my/our rights, title and interest in and to any and all inventions made or conceived or reduced to practice during the course of my/our employment with Exelixis, Inc., and further agreed to execute additional assignment documents to assist Exelixis, Inc. with respect to its proprietary rights, and wherein I/we, during the course of my/our employment with Exelixis, Inc. have invented Novel Process for Making Compounds for Use in the Treatment of Cancer (hereinafter "Invention"), disclosed in the National Phase Applications in Schedule A, which claim priority to International Application No. PCT/US2013/064866, filed October 14, 2013; which claims priority to U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/713,104, filed on October 12, 2012.

Whereas Exelixis, Inc., 1851 Harbor Bay Parkway, Alameda, CA 94502 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee) is desirous of obtaining an assignment document that indicates that it has received all the right, title and interest to said Invention.

Now, therefore, and in consideration of my/our employment and compensation paid to me/us by Assignee and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, I/we have assigned to said Assignee and said Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest (a) in and to said application and said Invention; (b) in and to all rights to apply for foreign patents on said invention; (c) in and to any and all applications filed and any and all patents granted on said Invention in the United States or any foreign country, including each and every application filed and each and every patent granted on any application which is a divisional, substitution, continuation or nonprovisional 37 CFR 1.53(b) application of any of said applications; and (d) in and to each and every reissue or extensions of any of said patents; and I/we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the abovementioned Assignee agreeably with the terms of this agreement.

I/we hereby authorize the above-mentioned Assignee or its legal representative to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of said application or any other information that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

I/we have conveyed to said Assignee the entire right to make application in its own behalf for protection of said Invention in countries foreign to the United States and where expedient to claim under the International Convention or other international arrangement for any such application the date of the said United States application (or other application if any there be) in priority to other applications; and we have agreed that we will at any time upon request, without further or additional compensation or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee may deem necessary or desirable or perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all

1 of 5

27557898.4

PATENT REEL: 048100 FRAME: 0964 necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, renewal, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or chose in action accruing as a result of such application or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of both parties.

WITNESS my hand and seal this day of Angust, 2018.

Neel Kumar Anand

State of California
)ss.

County of San Francisco

On August 1, 2018 before me, Kathy E Honnert, Notary Pub

On <u>August 1, ZD18</u> before me, <u>Kathy E Honnert</u>, Notary Public, personally appeared <u>Neel Kumar Anand</u>, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Kethy & Honnet
(Signature of Notary)

(Seal of Notary)

KATHY E. HONNERT
Commission # 2103348
Notary Public - California
San Francisco County
My Comm. Expires Apr 12, 2019

Schedule A

The "National Patent Applications" are comprised of the following national patent applications

in Algeria under Application Number 150259;

in Australia under Application Number 2013328929;

in Bahrain under Application Number 20150057;

in Brazil under Application Number BR1120150081134;

in Canada under Application Number 2889466;

in Chile under Application Number 2015-00926;

in China under Application Number 201380064338.7;

in Colombia under Application Number 15-105981;

in Costa Rica under Application Number 2015-0245;

in Ecuador under Application Number SP-15-18405;

in Egypt under Application Number PCT/546/2015;

in Eurasian Patent Office (including all member states) under Application

Number 201590700;

in European Patent Office (including all member and extension states) under Application

Number 13780303.7;

in Georgia under Application Number 2013013824

in India under Application Number 3928/DELNP/2015;

in Indonesia under Application Number P00201502759;

in Israel under Application Number 238116;

in Japan under Application Number 2015-536988;

in Malaysia under Application Number PI201500089.7;

in Mexico under Application Number MX/a/2015/004660;

in Morocco under Application Number 38085;

in New Zealand under Application Number 706723;

in Oman under Application Number OM/P/2015/00096;

in Peru under Application Number 485-2015;

in Philippines under Application Number 2015-500785;

3 of 5

in Qatar under Application Number QA/201504/00142;

in Saudi Arabia under Application Number 515360271;

in Singapore under Application Number 11201502795V;

in South Africa under Application Number 2015/02349;

in South Korea under Application Number 10-2015-7012066;

in Thailand under Application Number 1501002099;

in Ukraine under Application Number 201504532;

in United Arab Emirates under Application Number P 470/2015;

in United States under Application Number 14/684,826;

in United States under Application Number 15/686,333; and

in Vietnam under Application Number 1-2015-01595;

filed from and under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and claiming priority to the International Patent Application filed on October 14, 2013 under Application No.: PCT/US2013/064866.

4 of 5

ACCEPTANCE BY ASSIGNEE

In connection with an assignment in any jurisdiction in which an acceptance by ASSIGNEE is required, I hereby accept this assignment on behalf of Exelixis, Inc. I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America, and under penalty of the laws of any other jurisdiction before which this document may be presented, that I am an officer of the ASSIGNEE with full authority to sign on its behalf:

Exelixi	s, Inc.	
Ву:		
Date:		
Name:	Jeffrey Hessekiel	(Please Print)
Title:	Executive Vice President & Gene	ral Counsel (Please Print)
		•
Please	notarize)	

5 of 5

27557898.4

RECORDED: 01/23/2019

PATENT REEL: 048100 FRAME: 0968